Public Document Pack

A \" -y o
iyt A

vy Zfiﬁ
(!t AT v A

RWA]

FHILLINGDON

LONDON

N Otice Of H ea I'i n g Councillors on the Sub-Committee:

Resumed hearing from Patricia Jackson
2 August 2018 John Oswell
Date: MONDAY 24 SEPTEMBER

2018
Time: 10.00 AM
Venue: COMMITTEE ROOM 5 -

CIVIC CENTRE, HIGH
STREET, UXBRIDGE

Meeting Members of the Public and
Details: Press are welcome to attend
this meeting

Contact: Anisha Teji
Tel: 01895 277655
Email: ateji@hillingdon.gov.uk

This Agenda is available online at:
http://modgov.hillingdon.gov.uk/ieListMeetings.aspx?Cld=352&Year=0

Putting our residents first

Lloyd White

Head of Democratic Services

London Borough of Hillingdon,

3E/05, Civic Centre, High Street, Uxbridge, UB8 1UW
www. hillingdon.gov.uk



Useful information for
residents and visitors

Watching & recording this meeting Watch a broadcast of this

. .
You can watch the public (Part 1) part of this meeting meeting on the Council's YouTube

on the Council's YouTube channel, live or archived Channel: Hillingdon London
after the meeting. Residents and the media are also .
welcome to attend in person, and if they wish, report Thosz attending should be aware that the
. . Lo Council will film and record proceedings
on the_ pU'b|IC part of the mee.tmg- Any m'dIVIduaI or for both official record and resident digital
organisation may record or film proceedings as long engagement in democracy.

as it does not disrupt proceedings.

It is recommended to give advance notice of filming to ensure any particular requirements can be
met. The Council will provide seating areas for residents/public, high speed WiFi access to all
attending and an area for the media to report. The officer shown on the front of this agenda should
be contacted for further information and will be available to assist.

When present in the room, silent mode should be enabled for all mobile devices.

Travel and parking g |
Bus routes 427, U1, U3, U4 and U7 all stop at the ‘6‘&3& jj

Civic Centre. Uxbridge underground station, with t

Piccadilly and Metropolitan lines, is a short walk \/)/>
away. Limited parking is available at the Civic
Centre. For details on availability and how to book Fw,im
parking space, please contact Democratic Service ghnw-ng :

Please enter from the Council’s main reception Ceﬂtre
where you will be directed to the Committee Roon

Accessibility cae park

For accessibility options regarding this agenda
please contact Democratic Services. For those Muzzasing
hard of hearing an Induction Loop System is oot
available for use.

Emergency procedures

If there is a FIRE, you will hear a continuous alarn
EXIT and assemble on the Civic Centre forecourt.
Fire Marshal or Security Officer. In the event of a SECURITY INCIDENT, follow instructions issued
via the tannoy, a Fire Marshal or a Security Officer. Those unable to evacuate using the stairs,
should make their way to the signed refuge locations.



Agenda

CHAIRMAN'S ANNOUNCEMENTS

Hearing Protocol

Title of Report / Address of application

Ward

Time

1.

N o o & e Db

5 | RESUMED: Application for a Review of
Premises Licence: Krishna Cash and Carry,
704 - 708 Uxbridge Road, Hayes, UB4 ORX

Addendum (Pages 3 —4)

Appendix 8 (updated) (Pages 5 — 9)
Appendix 12 (Pages10 — 11)
Appendix 13 (Pages12 — 15)
Appendix 14 (Pages 16 — 53)
Appendix 15 (pages 54 — 166)

Premises Licence Holder's Document
Pack (Pages 167 — 374)

Premises Licence Holder's Additional
Evidence (Pages 375 — 412)

Barnhill

10 am

(briefing at 09:45
am)




This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Annex

Order of proceedings — review under the Licensing Act 2003

The Chairman of the Sub-Committee will open the hearing by introducing the Councillors, explaining the
purpose of the proceedings and the general procedure. The Chairman will then check that there are no
additions or alterations to the list of those appearing at the hearing.

Introduction by the Council’s
Regulatory Services /
Licensing Officer

U

The Applicant for the
Review

1l

Responsible Authorities
and/or Other Parties

U

The Licence Holder

The licensing officer will introduce the
report and will outline impartially the
matter before the sub-committee, giving
any relevant background information.

The Chairman calls on the Applicant to present their
case giving factual information about their grounds for
the review application, and calls any supporters or
witnesses.

Responsible Authorities who have submitted
relevant representations will be invited to
address the Sub-Committee. Thereafter Other
Parties (e.g. Residents, Ward Councillors) who
have submitted relevant representations will be
invited to address the Sub-Committee

The Licence/Certificate Holder presents their case
and calls any supporters or witnesses.

DISCUSSION LED BY THE SUB-COMMITTEE

The Chairman will lead the discussion. This will be a chance for all parties to provide comments
on any submissions that have been made to the Sub-Committee

1l

Closing remarks from
each party

1l

Sub-committee
deliberates

s

Chairman announces the
decision

The Licence Holder makes brief closing remarks on the
application under question, followed by Responsible
Authorities and Other Parties. The Applicant(s) makes
the final closing remarks.

The sub-committee will remain in the room to deliberate
and make their decision, with only the Legal Advisor and
Clerk to the Committee remaining. All other present will be
asked to leave the room. If the meeting is being broadcast,
any filming will be stopped for this part.

Parties may return to the room when asked and the
Chairman announces the decision. The Chairman reminds
the Licence/Certificate Holder that the decision will be sent
to them in writing. There can be no further questions or
statements.

Page 1



This page is intentionally left blank



STRICTLY NOT FOR PUBLICATION Agenda Item 1

PART Il by virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted

Page 3



This page is intentionally left blank



STRICTLY NOT FOR PUBLICATION
PART Il by virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted

Page 167



This page is intentionally left blank



STRICTLY NOT FOR PUBLICATION
PART Il by virtue of paragraph(s) 1, 7 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted

Page 375



This page is intentionally left blank



	Agenda
	 Hearing Protocol
	1 RESUMING: Application for a Review of Premises Licence: Krishna Cash and Carry, 704 - 708 Uxbridge Road, Hayes, UB4 0RX
	Licence holder's submission reduced size
	Licence holder's additional evidence - 17 Sept 18




Minutes of the meeting


Minutes

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE

2 August 2018 and 24 September 2018

Meeting held at Committee Room 5 - Civic Centre, High Street, 
Uxbridge

Committee Members Present: 
Councillor Roy Chamdal (Chairman)
Councillor Patricia Jackson
Councillor John Oswell

Witnesses Present:
Adrian Studd – Crime Consultant 

LBH Officers Present: 
Anisha Teji, Democratic Services Officer 
Beejal Soni, Legal Advisor (2 August 2018) 
Glen Egan, Legal Advisor (24 September 2018)
Kerrie Munroe, Legal Advisor (24 September 2018)
Jhini Mukherjee, Licensing Officer 

Responsible Authorities Present:
PC Emly Mitchell, Metropolitan Police
Josef Cannon, Legal Representative for Metropolitan Police
Sergeant Graham, Metropolitan Police 
Stephanie Waterford, Licensing Service
Jonathan Burton, Home Office 
Paul Smith, Home Office 

Respondents: 
Joshua Simons, Licensing Agent 
Gary Grant, Legal Representative for Premises Licence Holder
Mr Santhirasegaram Ketheeswaran, Premises Licence Holder 
Ms Yasmin Amarawickrama, Office Manager 

16. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  (Agenda Item 1)

There were no apologies for absence. 

17. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST IN MATTERS COMING BEFORE THIS MEETING  
(Agenda Item 2)

There were no declarations of interest. 

18. TO CONFIRM THAT THE ITEMS OF BUSINESS MARKED PART I WILL BE 
CONSIDERED IN PUBLIC AND ITEMS MARKED PART II WILL BE CONSIDERED 
IN PRIVATE  (Agenda Item 3)

It was confirmed that the items of business marked Part I would be considered in public 
and the items marked Part II would be considered in private. 



The primary reason for moving to Part II for agenda item 5 was because it contained 
information which was likely to reveal the identity of an individual and information 
relating to any action taken or to be taken in connection with the prevention, 
investigation or prosecution of crime and the public interest in withholding the 
information outweighed the public interest in disclosing it.

19. MATTERS THAT HAVE BEEN NOTIFIED IN ADVANCE OR URGENT  (Agenda Item 
4)

None. 

20. APPLICATION FOR A REVIEW OF A PREMISES LICENCE - KRISHNA CASH AND 
CARRY  (Agenda Item 5)

The meeting, which commenced at 10.00 am, adjourned at 10.46 am.

31.    RESUMING: APPLICATION FOR A REVIEW OF PREMISES LICENCE: KRISHNA 
CASH AND CARRY, 704 - 708 UXBRIDGE ROAD, HAYES, UB4 0RX  (Agenda Item 
1)

The hearing resumed on Monday 24 September 2018 at 10 am. 

The Decision

The Sub-Committee has considered all the relevant evidence made available to it and 
in doing so has taken into account the Licensing Act 2003, the Guidance issued by the 
Secretary of State under Section 182 of the Act, the Council’s Statement of Licensing 
Policy and Licensing objectives.  

The decision of the Sub-Committee is to suspend the premises licence for a 3 month 
period:

The sub-committee gave very serious consideration to revoking the premises licence, 
but on balance the sub-committee considered that the licencing objectives were best 
upheld, by suspending the licence and attaching the following additional conditions to 
the licence:

1. No part of the premises are to be sub-let;
2. All staff must be employed by and only by the premises licence holder;
3. The Premises Licence Holder shall engage the services of an Independent 

Licensing Consultant to undertake unannounced spot checks on the premises 
on a monthly basis for a period of 2 years;

4. The report of the Independent Consultant following each visit shall be submitted 
to the Council, within 5 working days of the visit taking place;

5. Personal Licence Holder must be on the premises at all times when licensable 
activities are taking place;

6. The Premises Licence Holder shall attend and complete a Level 2 course 
operated by the BIAAB for DPS’s within 3 months and provide the Council with a 
copy of his certificate on completion;

7. There will be a Challenge 25 policy operating at the premises. Challenge 25 
means that the holder of the premises licence shall ensure that every individual, 
who visually appears to be under 25 years of age and is seeking to purchase or 
be supplied with alcohol  at the premises or from the premises, shall produce 
identification proving that individual to be 18 years of age or older. The form of 



identification shall contain their photograph, date of birth and a holographic 
mark.

Right of Appeal

No decision made by the Council will have effect during the time period within which an 
appeal may be brought and until such time that any appeal has been determined or 
abandoned.

The relevant applicant for the premises licence or any other person who made relevant 
representations to the application may appeal against the Council’s decision to the 
Justice Clerk at the Uxbridge Magistrates Court.  Such an appeal may be brought 
within 21 days of receipt of this Notice of Decision.

The Premises Licence Holder will be deemed to have received the Decision Notice, 
two days after the date on the accompanying letter, which will be posted by 1st class 
mail.

The meeting, which commenced at 10.00 am, closed at 3.15 pm.

These are the minutes of the above meeting.  For more information on any of the 
resolutions please contact Anisha Teji on 01895 277655. Circulation of these minutes 
is to Councillors, Officers, the Press and Members of the Public.

.


